

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS FILED REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

MAY 09 2017

2017 PAY 2018

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13)

This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any de Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designaling body for their review regarding

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the lownship where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

COMPINENTIAL

one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Pri	operty).		LUNFIL	LATIAL	
SECTION 1	TAXPA	YER INFORMATION	NOW PARTY DE	WELL STORY	
Name of taxpayer			County		
Hulman & Company				Vigo	
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, s	tate and ZIP code)		DLGF taxing	district number	
900 Wabash Ave Terre Hau	ite IN 47807			84009	
Name of contact person Jeff Hurley			Telephone n	umber L2) 232-944	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	So the live of and age.			232 511	
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DES	SRIPTION OF PROPERTY	Editor And		
Name of designating body	on Council	Resolution number 25-2009		art date <i>(month, day, year)</i> 1/16/2009	
City of Terre Haute Commo	NI COUNCIL	23-2009		late (month, day, year)	
4780 E Margaret Ave Terr	re Haute IN 47803			1/16/2009	
Description of real property improvements:	C Hauce IN 17000			mpletion date (month, day, year)	
153,600 Sq Ft Distribution	n Contor		06/01/2010		
155,000 Sq re Distributre	M Center		Actual comple	Actual completion date (month, day, year)	
			0	6/01/2010	
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES	AND SALARIES			
ЕМР	LOYEES AND SALARIES		AS ESTIMATED ON SE	-1 ACTUAL	
Current number of employees			141	. 168	
Salaries			5,900,000	8,356,494	
Number of employees retained			141	141	
Salaries			5,900,000	7,013,486	
Number of additional employees			3	27	
Salaries			105,000	1,343,008	
SECTION 4	COSTA	ND VALUES		设施,以及其中的	
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTATE IMPRO	VEMENTS		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	cost		ASSESSE	D VALUE	
Values before project			1	65,520	
Plus: Values of proposed project			4,9	90,280	
Less: Values of any property being replaced			**		
Net values upon completion of project			5.1	55,800	
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project	0001		165,520		
Plus: Values of proposed project				90,280	
Less: Values of any property being replaced					
Net values upon completion of project			5,1	55,800	
THE STREET OF THE STREET, STRE	STE CONVERTED AND OTHER E	SENERITS PROMISED BY THE T	A STATE OF THE STA		
	IVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS	The second secon	AS ESTIMATED ON SE	-1 ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted					
Amount of hazardous waste converted					
Other benefits:					
THE COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE		OFFITTION TION	N. William Could William Service	relies and the control of	
SECTION 6		CERTIFICATION		CALL MARKS WITH STREET	
Signature of authorized representative	i nevery certify that are tehre	presentations in this statement are true. Title Date signed (month, day, year)		(month day year)	
A De Maria de la constante de		Aceta Mar.		3 17	

CAMEDENTA

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating bodymay determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner (2) the county auditor, o and (3) the county assessor.

resolution to: (1) the property office (2) the county addition, and (4) the security addition,		
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
~ 1		
Signature of authorized nember		Date signed (month, day, year)
1/4 . 4 / 1/4		
Attested by Attest	Terre Haute Cit	y Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the prope following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering co	rty owner shall receive the opportur	
Time of hearing	Location of hearing	
HEARING RESULTS (to be co	mpleted after the hearing)	
Approved D	enied (see insruction 4 above)	
Reasons for determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	<u> </u>
APPEAL RIGHT	S [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appea	al the designating body's decision by filing	g a complaint in the office of the

Signature of authorized representative

STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

CONFIDENTIAL

20	PAY 20	

State Form 51767 (R2 / 1-67)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

Date signed (month, day, year) 9-4-09

	abilitation of real estate impr		owing Indians Code (check of -4)	one box):		
information from the apsubmitted to the design "Frejects" planned or c 2. Approval of the designed BEFORE a deduction, cf: (1) May 16; or (2) the shown on the records of 4. Property owners whose show compliance with 5. The schedules establis of benefits approved or July 1, 2000.	epticent in making its decisionating body BEFORE the recommitted to after July 1, 194 atting body (City Council, Towary be approved, application Form 322 ERA/Fairty (36) days after the notic of the township assessor. A Statement of Benefits was the Statement of Benefits, the dunder IC 6-1,1-12,1-4 for a rafter July 1, 2000. The	in about whether to desig development or rehabilities, and areas designated on Board, County Council RE or Form 322 EFAMBL e of addition to assessed a approved after June 30 (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b) and d) for rehabiliteted proper schedules effective prior	evilalization Area prior to the mate an Economic Revitalization of real property for which after July 1, 1987, require a sec.) must be obtained prior D, Whichever is applicable, revaluation or new assessment, 1991, must attach a Form IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j) ty and under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4 to July 1, 2000, shall continuation	alion Ares. Control Ares. Control Ares Control To iniliation control Ares Control To iniliation control To inil	otherwise this a wishes to class to class to class to class to the redevelopment of the property annual and buildings a	statement must be im a daduction. ITS. (IC 6-7.1-12.1) pment or rehabilitation, by Auditor by the later owner at the address lly to the application to apply to any statement
Name of taxpayer Hulman & (Ompany					
	and street, city, state, and ZIP of	odel			_	
	n Ave., Terre Ha		7			
Name of contact person	ythe, Controller		Telephone number 812-232-9446		E-mail address	3
SECTION2	100	ATTONIAND DESCRIPT	ON OF PROPOSED PROJ	ECT .	30年 60年	
Name of designating body	il for the City	AZ ALONDON PROTOCOLONIA DE LA CONTRACTOR			Resolution nur 25 -	nber - 2-0 0 9
Location of property 4780 E. Marga	aret Ave., Terre	Haute, IN 47			DLGF taxing district number 84009	
Description of real property in	provements, redevelopment, or	rehabilitation (use additions			Estimated start date (month, day, year) 11–16–09	
153,600 Sq.Fi	t. Distribution	Center .			Estimated comp	detion date (<i>month, day, year</i> .–10
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF EN	PLOYEES AND SALAR	IES AS RESULT OF TRUP	OSED PROJ	ECT	
Current number 141	\$5,900,000	Number retained 141	\$5,900,000	Number add	litional	Salaries \$105,000
SECTION/4	ESTIMA	ED TOTAL COST AND	VALUE OF PROPOSED PR	(O)ECT		regression and the man
	5-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the CC	ST of the property		L ESTATE I	MPROVEMEN	
is confidential.			COST		ASS	68,900
Current values Plus estimated values of proposed project				4.4	00,000	
Less values of any prop						-
	oon completion of project				4,4	68,900
SECTION 5	WASTE CONVERTED AND	OHER BENEFITS PA	OMISED BY THE TAXPAY	Research Control	のある安全	建筑的产品的
Estimated solid waste c	onverted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous wi	aste converte	d (pounds) _	
Other benefits						¥
		*				
CASE OF THE PARTY		A STATE OF THE STA	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
	ne representations in this	March Co. Land Co.	THE EARLY STREET			

Controller



Lagrand & Toronia & Trongs of			1.7°
We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this & adopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said reso	Economic Revitalization Area and slution, passed under IC 6-1,1-12,	find that the applicant meets the general standard 1, provides for the following limitations:	S
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to expires is	exceedcalendar	years * (see below). The date this designation	
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements Residentially distressed areas Occupancy of a vacant building	limited to: Yes No Yes No Yes No		
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$	<u>. </u>		
D. Other limitations or conditions (specify)			
E. The deduction is allowed for			
	years* (see below).	es and expectations are reasonable and have	
E. The deduction is allowed for We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of the statemen	years* (see below).	es and expectations are reasonable and have Date signed (month, day, year)	
E. The deduction is allowed for We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of the determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction.	years* (see below). penefits and find that the estimate ion described above.		